District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 1273

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action
30 039 24808 OPERATOR

30 0 39 24 808						OPEF	RATOR	· d	() Init	ial Report	X	Final Report
Name of Company Williams Production Company, LLC						Contact Oliv			077			
Address One Williams Center						Telephone No. 918/573-5314 17 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10						
Facility Name Rosa Unit #272						Facility Type: natural gas well						
Surface Owner Mineral Owner						Lease No.						
	<u> </u>			······································	FACE							
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Loca		N OF REI	County					
)		1 -		Latitude	Long	itude	Rio Arriba					
	35	311	05W									
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Rele	ase produce	d water		Volume of Release approx. 25+ Volume Recovered 2 barrels from					from			
						barrels (exact amount unknown, 8 6/27/2003 barrels on 6/27/2003						
Source of Release							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery					
Tank leak							6/27/2003		6/26/2003, 6/27/2003			
Was Immediate Notice Given? X Yes No Not Required						If YES, To Whom? Monica Kuehling and Bill with BLM						
By Whom? Roxanne Roberts (OCD) Olivia Engle (BLM)						Date and Hour 6/26/2003 2:30 pm to OCD, 6/27/2003 with follow up on 6/30/2203 to BLM						
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes X No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Double Company of Death and Death Asia Train with a standard of the control of th												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The produced water tank on this location, developed a very small hole at the base of the												
structure. The cause of the hole is believed to be corrosion. Over time water leaked from this opening and into the diked area surrounding the tank. An exact amount of released water in unknown. During the process of connecting a replacement tank, 8 barrels of produced water was inadvertently routed to												
the old tank by means of a faulty isolation valve. Of this amount 6 barrels were recovered and 2 leaked into the dike.												
				en.* The area aff	fected b	by the spills is	contained on locat	tion and	l within the	dike. The are	a insi	de the dike
will be tilled	and gypsun	n will be adde	a.									
							knowledge and u					
							nd perform correct arked as "Final R					
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health												
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other												
federal, state,	or local lay	ws and/or regu	ılations.				OH CON	CODI	7.4.0007	DHUGIO		
Signature: Diwin Lington						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
						Hens tem						
						Approved by	□District Supervi	isor: [1601		
Printed Name: Olivia Engle						Approved by District Supervisor. For Frank Chavez						
Title: EH&S Specialist						Approval Date: $7/16/83$ Expiration			Pate:			
Date: 7/10/				18-573-5314		Conditions of	f Approval:			Attached		
Attach Addi	tional Shee	ets If Necess	ary			n nai	F031974	122	17			
						11 200	- 501/	1 20	<i>()</i>			
ĥ												
						ν_e	sne					